TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Products International-North America, Inc.		07/06/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Plastic Services AG
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 29
City:	8200 Schafthausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0861216	MICROPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-978-4829

alafeir@moseriplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ann M. LaFeir Address Line 1: 1040 Broad Street

Moser IP Law Group, 2nd flr. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSP082

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900066379

Name: Daniel N. Daisak Address Line 1: 9 Roszel Road

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann M. LaFeir	
Signature:	/Ann M. LaFeir/	
Date:	01/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_homeproducts_tyco#page1.tif source=Assignment_homeproducts_tyco#page2.tif source=Assignment_homeproducts_tyco#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the <u>6</u> day of July, 2001 by and between Home Products International-North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Seller</u>"), in favor of Tyco Plastics Services AG, a Swiss corporation (the "<u>IP</u> <u>Purchaser</u>").

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 6, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement") among the Seller, A&E Products Group LP, a Delaware limited partnership, IP Purchaser and Tyco (US) Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, providing for the sale of all of the Seller's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the Seller has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the IP Purchaser, and the IP Purchaser has agreed to purchase and accept all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, sell and transfer to IP Purchaser all of the Intellectual Property including, but not limited to, the patents and trademarks listed on **Exhibit A** attached hereto.

This Assignment of Patents shall be binding upon Seller, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of IP Purchaser and its successors and assigns.

Assignor covenants that it will procure any consent or agreement of any third party that is required to enable Assignor or any relevant Affiliate to assign or transfer any of the patents and trademarks (IP) to Assignee.

Assignor further covenants that it will, upon Assignee request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all paper or instruments required to maintain and enforce the Assigned IP, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Home Products International-North

America, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

310234_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0592

State of <u>Illinus</u>	_)
County of Cuh) SS.: _)

On this day of July, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the said State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Sence Tennant, known to me, who, being duly sworn, did dispose and say that he is the CEO of Home Products International-North America, Inc., the corporation described in and that executed the within instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6-1-03

OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA J. GEIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-1-2003

Trademark Schedule

Trademark/Servicemark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services	Status		
TOTAL POLICE TO THE SECOND POL						
SCROLLWARE*	1409462	11/13/84	Class 21: plastic	Registered		
			dinnerware			
JET LINER (and Design)**	0743608	3/23/62	Class 21: plastic dishes	Registered		
MICROPROOF**	0861216	9/28/67	Class 21: plastic	Registered		
			dishware usable in a			
			microwave oven and			
			used for serving food			
LEGACY (and Design)***	76/244138	4/20/01	Class 21: disposable	Pending		
	(application no.)		plastic serving ware,	S		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			namely; plates, bowls			
			and tumblers			
A STATE OF THE STA		CANADA				
SCROLLWARE*	TMA315527	2/19/85	Class 21: plastic	Registered		
<u> </u>			beverageware			
SCROLLWARE*	TMA366026	3/17/89	Class 21: china	Registered		
			dinnerware, glass	J		
			dinnerware, ceramic			
			dinnerware and plastic			
			dinnerware			

- * The Business is the legal owner of this trademark through a fully executed trademark assignment agreement. As the assignment of the trademark to the Business will be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at the time of assignment from the Business, Anchor Hocking Corporation, the previous owner, remains listed in the PTO database as the registered owner of the trademark.
- ** The Business is the legal owner of this trademark through a fully executed trademark assignment agreement. As the assignment of the trademark to the Business will be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at the time of assignment from the Business, Plastics, Inc., the previous owner, remains listed in the PTO database as the registered owner of the trademark.
- *** The Business is the applicant for this trademark application. This trademark application is pending with the Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 01/09/2007